MR1939-234 MR1939-235

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
K-2 CORPORATION	Name: LIN YUN CHEN
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 2/18/2009	Street Address: NO. 118, WUN CHENG 3RD RD.
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TAINAN 70465
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>TAIWAN</u> Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	6,637,038 7,137,153 ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morton J. Rosenberg	
<u>-</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_8000
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Sulte 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Ellicott City	8, Payment Information
State: MD Zip: 21043	
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	Deposit Account Number18-2011
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	.]
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9, Signature:	5/27/2009 Paka
Signature	Date
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including sever sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 04586

PATENT REEL: 022892 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

K2 Ref. No: SKIS-1-4637 - SKIS-1-6272

This Assignment is made, executed and entered into as of the 19 day of 19 day of 2009, by and between K-2 Corporation, and Indiana USA corporation (the Assignor"); and Mr. Lin Yun Chen, an individual having a place of residence at No.118 Wun Cheng 3rd Rd., Tainan 70465 Taiwan (the "Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an agreement regarding the sale of certain property and patents from the Assignor to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that agreement. Assignor is assigning its rights in these patents to the Assignee, namely U.S. Patent No. 7.137.153 and U.S. Patent No. 6.637.038; and

WHEREAS. Assigned is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in these Parents.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration in this Assignment and in the sales agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Gram. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions claimed therein, including but not limited to all rights of action arising from the Patents, all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement; said inventions and patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.
- 2. Further Assurances. Without additional consideration from the Assignor or additional expense to the Assignor, the Assignee will take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents and instruments as are necessary to effect and record the above assignment, including any actions, documents or instruments required by the applicable registrar to document the transfer herein or as may be necessary to protect, perfect, secure and vest good, valid and marketable title to the Patents and related rights in Assignee.
- 3. Recording of Assignment. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence of forms of intellectual property protection or applications, to issue the

-1 of 2-

same to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument. All expenses incurred in connection with the recordation of this Agreement shall be borne solely and exclusively by Assignee.

4. Miscellaneous. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts by one or more parties. All such counterparts, when so executed, shall be deemed to constitute one final agreement as if one document had been signed by all parties to this Assignment. Each such counterpart, upon execution and delivery of all counterparts, shall be deemed to be a complete and original of this Assignment. A telecopy of facsimile transmission of a singed counterpart of this Assignment shall be sufficient to bind the party or parities whose signature(s) appear thereon.

Executed at Seattle (city), Washington (state), this 1.8 day of February 2009.

Julie C. Van Der Zanden
Julie C. Van Der Zanden

Vice President, General Counsel K-2 Corporation

STATE OF Washington) ss. COUNTY OF King)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Julie C. VanDerZanden is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Fichman, 18 2005

(Seal or stamp)

Signature

-2 of 2-

Notáry Public

My appointment expires $(0^{-6}) \cdot 10^{-1}$

الإدار الإدام والمحارض

RECORDED: 06/30/2009